Customer:
Description: Mini-box metallized polyester film capacitor (P=5)（CL23B/MEM）
Series/Type: CL23B/MEM 0.47uF±5% 63V.dc P=5 W7.2*H7.5*T3.5
Product Code: MEM474J1JM20YC3F0ZR
Customer's P/N:
Spec sheet No.: CX-MEM-251114-01
Issue Date.: 2025-11-14

Code F G H J K M
Digit 8 to 9 D.C rated voltage code
Digit 10 to12 Plastic box type No. code
Pith（mm） 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5 15.0 22.5 27.5 31.0 37.5 41.0 52.5
Box type No. M B C K D E F T H S J
Digit 13 Plastic box colour
Box colour yellow gray red black green blue white orange
Code Y G R K E B W J
Digit 14 Lead forming type code
Forming type Long Lead Straight cutting Kinked Inward kinked Outward kinked 90° bending Taping
Code B C K N M L T
Digit 15 to16 Lead length and Taping style code
Lead length 3.0 3.3 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5
Code 03 3T 3F 04 4F 05 5F
Lead length 6.0 10 15 20 25 30 35
Code 06 10 15 20 25 30 35
Taping style Straight &hole pith 12.7 Straight &hole pith 15 Kinked&hole pith 12.7 Kinked&hole pith 15
code S0 S1 K0 K1
Digit 17 to 18 Internal use
Digit 19 Environmental product code
Environmental product Meeting RoHS&REACH Meeting Halogen Free
Code R H
M E M 1 0 4 J 2 A M 2 0 G B 1 8 0 0 R
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
UR(VDC) 63 100 160 250 400 450 520 630 800 1000 1200
Code 1J 2A 2C 2E 2G 2S 2T 2J 2K 3A 3V
UR(VDC) 1250 1600 2000 2500 3000
Code 3B 3C 3D 3E 3F
Specification for Mini box metallized polyester film capacitor (P=5)
Type: CL23B/MEM
2. Scope
This specification applies to used in electronic equipment, encapsulated in plastic mini-case
metallized polyester film capacitors, type name CL23B (code MEM).
3.Dimension Sheet
No P/N Cap
(uF)
Tol.
± %
R.V
VD
C
DF
(1KHz)
%
DIMENSIONS （mm)
FIGW
±0.5
H
±0.5
T
±0.5
P
±0.5
L
±0.5
Ød
±0.05
1 MEM474J1JM20YC3F0ZR 0.47 5 63 1.0 7.2 7.5 3.5 5.0 3.5 0.5 C
Designed by 傅映霞 Checked by 李丹 Approved by 刘愿新
4. Type Introduction And Applications
4.1 CL23B/MEM is wound with metallized polyester film non-inductive construction, weld with tinned
copper-clad steel wire, plastic case and flame retardant epoxy resin sealing.
4.2 Typical Application
Widely used in DC circuits , such as blocking、coupling、decoupling、by-pass、timing
application.
5. Features
5.1 Metalized polyester film, Non-inductive wound construction.
5.2 Uniform and mini size, especially designing for Pith 5mm.
5.3 High volume/capacitance ratio.
6. Electrical Specifications
Unless otherwise specified, electric characteristics shall refer to IEC 60384-2.
Item Specification